## City of Cincinnati



801 Plum Street, Suite 356 Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

Phone (513) 352-3464

Email christopher.smitherman@

cincinnati-oh.gov

Web www.cincinnati-oh.gov

Christopher E. C. Smitherman

Cincinnati Vice Mayor

202102771

## Motion

**WE MOVE,** that the administration honor Cincinnati native Lynwood Battle a man who modeled leadership, service, and faith. Lynwood Battle was a man of wisdom, integrity, and warmth that connected with people everywhere he went. Lynwood Battle sense of gratitude and thanksgiving resonated with everything that he did whether it pertained to family, service, work, or his many friendships.

**WE MOVE**, that the administration support honoring Lynwood Battle with a secondary street renaming at Washington Avenue and Rockdale Avenue.

## Statement

Lynwood Battle accomplished much and gave much in his lifetime. Lynwood Battle was a person who cared, nurtured, led, coached, and loved. Monica Bridges, daugther of Lynwood Battle said best what the Battle Family and the City of Cincinnati would like to say "in gratitude for these and countless other acts of civic leadership and selfless giving to others- WE THANK YOU! And may your noble example and benevolent deeds rebound to the everlasting benefit of your family, your friends and your community."

Vice Mayor Christopher Smitherman

COMMITTEES

CAL me

.

matter of the state of the stat

.

,

.